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Ford Yoke Numbering System

FORD METER YOKES
SECTION E

TYPE OF INLETS - OUTLETS
(one end - other end)

 1 = Female Iron Pipe Threads
 2 = Flare Copper Tube Nut
 3 = Meter Nut or Flange
 4 = Pack Joint for Plastic or Copper Tube* (CTS)
 5 = Pack Joint for Iron Pipe
 6 = Pack Joint for PE Pipe
 7 = Pack Joint for PVC**/IPS PE Pipe
 8 = Male Iron Pipe Threads
 9 = Yoke Nose

TYPE OF INLET OR OUTLET VALVE/FITTING
 AV = Angle Key Yoke Valve
 B = Straight Ball Valve
 BA = Angle Ball Valve
 *C = Straight Coupling
 GA = Angle Compression Valve
 HA = Angle Check Valve
 HHA = Cascading Style Angle Dual Check Valve ▲
 HHCA = Cartridge Style Angle Dual Check Valve ▲
 HHCH = Cartridge Style Straight Dual Check Valve ▲
 HHS = Cascading Style Straight Dual Check Valve ▲
 HS = Straight Check Valve
 *L = 90˚ Elbow
 SG = Straight Compression Valve VALVE SIZE

 2 = 5/8" 
 3 = 3/4"
 4 = 1"

METER SIZE
 1 = 5/8"
 2 = 5/8" x 3/4"
 3 = 3/4"
 4 = 1"

METER SIZE
 1 = 5/8"               
 2 = 5/8" x 3/4" and 3/4"
 4 = 1"

B A 9 2 - 2 1 3 W-NL

Y 5 0 1 P

OPTIONAL FEATURES
 D = Drain/Test Valve 
 -G = Grip Joint Connection
   (3/4" - 2" CTS and 3/4" and 1" PEP)
 -Q = Quick Joint
 R = 360° Rotation of Tee Head
 TD = Drain/Test Valve on Top of Fitting		
 -TW-Q = CTS Quick Joint water 			 
   Tracer Wire Terminal (contact
   factory for pricing)
 -U-AWT = Ultra-Tite (consists of components    	
   assembled watertight)
 W = Padlock Wings

IRON YOKE BAR
 5 = 500 Series Yoke Bar
 2 = 200 Series Yoke Bar with Integral 
   Female Iron Pipe Thread Outlet

YOKE PARTS AND OPTIONS

SERVICE 
LINE SIZE

 1 = 1/2"
 3 = 3/4" 
 4 = 1"

Example of a complete Yoke meter setting 
using a 500 Series Yoke Bar, an Angle Ball Inlet 
Valve, a standard Expansion Connection and 
an Angle Cartridge Dual Check Outlet Valve.

NO-LEAD

OPTIONAL 
FEATURE

Prongs for 
Support Pipe,
500 Series Only

 *  Valve size code number is not applicable
 NOTE: All Ford Check Valves are accessible for in-line
  maintenance unless otherwise indicated.
 ▲ Dual check valves are available with enhanced 	
  chlorine/ chloramine resistance, insert “CR” into
  catalog number. Example HHCACR-323-NL.

*	 Ford Pack, Quick and Grip Joint compression connections, when used on
	 copper, are designed for Type K or Type L copper only.
** Schedule 40 and 80 or DR9 and DR11 IPS PE 
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EXPANSION CONNECTIONS
(two rubber yoke end gaskets included for each expansion connection)

LOCKING EXPANSION CONNECTIONS (AVAILABLE ON HANDWHEEL TYPE ONLY)

EXPANSION CONNECTIONS WITH CARTRIDGE CHECK VALVE(S)

LOCKING EXPANSION CONNECTIONS WITH CARTRIDGE CHECK VALVE(S)

EXPANSION CONNECTION CHECK VALVE REPAIR KITS

Catalog Number Description Approx. 
Wt. Lbs.

Std. Pkg.  
Qty.

List 
Price

* EC-1-NL Handwheel Type Expansion Connection for 5/8" Meter 0.7 15  $ 42.33
* EC-1W-NL Wrench Type Expansion Connection for 5/8" Meter 0.5 30 42.33
* EC-23-NL Handwheel Type Expansion Connection for 5/8" x 3/4" and 3/4" Meter 0.9 10 47.96
* EC-23W-NL Wrench Type Expansion Connection for 5/8" x 3/4" and 3/4" Meter 0.7 20 47.96
* EC-4-NL Handwheel Type Expansion Connection for 1" Meter 1.6 5 80.57

Catalog Number Description Approx. 
Wt. Lbs.

Std. Pkg.  
Qty.

List 
Price

* ECL-1-NL Locking Handwheel Type Expansion Connection for
5/8" Meter less Security Screw 0.9 30 $ 81.36

* ECL-1-SSF-NL Locking Handwheel Type Expansion Connection for
5/8" Meter with Security Screw 0.9 30 87.87

* ECL-23-NL Locking Handwheel Type Expansion Connection for
5/8" x 3/4" and 3/4" Meter less Security Screw 1.1 10 92.26

* ECL-23-SSF-NL Locking Handwheel Type Expansion Connection for
5/8" x 3/4" and 3/4" Meter with Security Screw 1.2 10 98.79

* ECL-4-NL Locking Handwheel Type Expansion Connection for
1" Meter less Security Screw 1.9 5 139.71

* ECL-4-SSF-NL Locking Handwheel Type Expansion Connection for
1" Meter with Security Screw 1.9 - 146.22

* BOLT-800998-SSF Security Screw (fits all sizes) - - 7.26
* KEY-800999-SSF Security Key / Tip Only for Locking Expansion Connection - - 83.34
* NUT-DR-040072-SSF Magnetic Nut Driver Less Key / Tip 0.3 - 43.58

Note: Rubber Yoke end gaskets included.

Catalog Number Description Approx. 
Wt. Lbs.

Std. Pkg.  
Qty.

List 
Price

* EC-1-OR-H2-NL Handwheel Type Expansion Connection for
5/8" Meter with Dual Cartridge Check Valves 0.7 12 $ 81.84

* EC-23-OR-H2-NL Handwheel Type Expansion Connection for
5/8" x 3/4" and 3/4" Meter with Dual Cartridge Check Valves 1.0 10 87.50

* EC-4-H1-NL Handwheel Type Expansion Connection for 1" Meter
with Single Cartridge Check Valve 1.7 4 126.07

Catalog Number Description Approx. 
Wt. Lbs.

Std. Pkg.  
Qty.

List 
Price

* ECL-1-OR-H2-NL Locking Handwheel Type Expansion Connection
for 5/8" Meter less Security Screw, with Dual Cartridge Check Valves 0.9 10 $ 120.92

* ECL-1-OR-H2-SSF-NL Locking Handwheel Type Expansion Connection
for 5/8" Meter with Security Screw and Dual Cartridge Check Valves 0.9 30 127.41

* ECL-23-OR-H2-NL Locking Handwheel Type Expansion Connection for 5/8" x 3/4"
and 3/4" Meter less Security Screw, with Dual Cartridge Check Valves 1.3 10 131.78

* ECL-23-OR-H2-SSF-NL Locking Handwheel Type Expansion Connection for 5/8" x 3/4"
and 3/4" Meter with Security Screw and Dual Cartridge Check Valves 1.3 10 138.33

* ECL-4-H1-NL Locking Handwheel Type Expansion Connection for 1" Meter
less Security Screw, with Single Cartridge Check Valve 2.0 5 185.23

* ECL-4-H1-SSF-NL Locking Handwheel Type Expansion Connection for 1" Meter
with Security Screw and Single Cartridge Check Valve 2.0 - 191.71

* BOLT-800998-SSF Security Screw (fits all sizes)  -  - 7.26
* KEY-800999-SSF Security Screw Driver Bit  -  - 83.34
* NUT-DR-040072-SSF Magnetic Nut Driver Only (excludes security screw driver bit) 0.3  - 43.58

Catalog Number Description Approx. 
Wt. Lbs.

Std. Pkg.  
Qty.

List 
Price

* EC-1-OR-H2-RK 5/8" Dual Cartridge Repair Kit -  - $ 32.36
* EC-23-OR-H2-RK 5/8" x 3/4" or 3/4" Dual Cartridge Repair Kit 0.1  - 32.36
* EC-4-H1-RK 1" Single Cartridge Repair Kit 0.1  - 26.34

Standard

Wrench 
Type

Locking Expansion 
Connection with
Security Screw

Locking Expansion 
Connection without 

Security Screw

* Add “-YOKE” to catalog number when using with Y202, Y502, Y502P, Y503 and Y503P yoke bars. Example: EC-23-OR-H2-YOKE-NL
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OPTION INFORMATION FOR ITEMS ON THIS PAGE
 *	 Grip Joint for CTS or PEP is available by inserting “-G” into the catalog number. Example: BA94-313W-G-NL
 ♦	 Quick Joint is available by inserting “-Q” into the catalog number. Example: BA94-313W-Q-NL
 ►	 Ultra-Tite is available by inserting “-U-AWT” into the catalog number (consists of components assembled watertight).
 	 Contact factory for pricing and availability. Example: BA94-313W-U-AWT-NL
 	 For 360º rotation of tee-head insert “R” into the catalog number and add to price. Example: BA92-223WR-NL........... $ 2.49		
 	 For reclaimed water tee-head insert “RW” into the catalog number. Example: BARW94-324W-NL
 	 Add to price...................................................................................................................................................................... $ 5.42
 	 Valves with “W” listed above available only with padlock wings except for the BA94-313W-NL and BA94-323W-NL which are 	
 	 available without the “W”.
	 	For Secura-Lok™ option, insert “SLB” into the catalog number and add to price............................................................ 53.96
		  Example: BA94-323W-SLB-NL
 Note:	 Angle ball valves are not available with drain / test valve option. 
 Note:	 Angle ball valves for Yokes are designed for one flow direction - from inlet to outlet (attach to inlet side of meter only).

IRON YOKE BARS
Catalog 
Number Description Approx. 

Wt. Lbs.
Std. Pkg.  

Qty. List Price
500 Series

Y501 Iron Yoke Bar for 5/8" Meter 3.8 10 $ 25.01
Y502 Iron Yoke Bar for 5/8" x 3/4" Meter 4.1 10 26.15
Y503 Iron Yoke Bar for 3/4" Meter 4.4 10 29.80
Y504 Iron Yoke Bar for 1" Meter 7.3 6 47.17

500 Series with Prongs for Support Pipe
Y501P Iron Yoke Bar with 3 Prongs, for 5/8" Meter 3.9 10 27.12
Y502P Iron Yoke Bar with 3 Prongs, for 5/8" x 3/4" Meter 4.5 10 28.06
Y503P Iron Yoke Bar with 3 Prongs, for 3/4" Meter 4.9 10 32.22
Y504P Iron Yoke Bar with 1 Prong, for 1" Meter 7.3 6 49.11

200 Series with Integral Female Iron Pipe Thread Outlet
Y201 Iron Yoke Bar with 3/4" FIP Outlet, for 5/8" Meter 2.2 12 33.49
Y202 Iron Yoke Bar with 3/4" FIP Outlet, for 5/8" x 3/4" Meter 4.2 12 33.66

ANGLE BALL VALVES FOR YOKES
FEMALE IRON PIPE THREAD BY METER YOKE NOSE

Catalog Number Description Approx. 
Wt. Lbs.

Std. Pkg.  
Qty. List PriceValve Size Meter Size Outlet Inlet Size

BA91-213W-NL 5/8" 5/8" 3/4" 1.2 12 $ 90.39
BA91-223W-NL 5/8" 5/8" x 3/4" and 3/4" 3/4" 1.2 12 90.39
BA91-313W-NL 3/4" 5/8" 3/4" 1.7 6 168.51
BA91-323W-NL 3/4" 5/8" x 3/4" and 3/4" 3/4" 1.7 6 168.51
BA91-344W-NL 3/4" 1" 1" 2.2 5 181.23
BA91-444W-NL 1" 1" 1" 2.5 4 230.12

FLARE COPPER BY METER YOKE NOSE
Catalog Number Description Approx. 

Wt. Lbs.
Std. Pkg.  

Qty. List PriceValve Size Meter Size Outlet Inlet Size
BA92-213W-NL 5/8" 5/8" 3/4" 1.6 8 $ 106.87
BA92-223W-NL 5/8" 5/8" x 3/4" and 3/4" 3/4" 1.5 8 106.87
BA92-214W-NL 5/8" 5/8" 1" 1.9 - 136.32
BA92-224W-NL 5/8" 5/8" x 3/4" and 3/4" 1" 1.9 6 136.32
BA92-313W-NL 3/4" 5/8" 3/4" 2.0 5 179.93

 BA92-323W-NL 3/4" 5/8" x 3/4" and 3/4" 3/4" 2.0 5 179.93
BA92-344W-NL 3/4" 1" 1" 2.7 - 197.08

 BA92-444W-NL 1" 1" 1" 3.0 3 264.47
PACK JOINT FOR COPPER OR PLASTIC TUBING (CTS)* BY METER YOKE NOSE

Catalog Number Description Approx. 
Wt. Lbs.

Std. Pkg.  
Qty. List PriceValve Size Meter Size Outlet Inlet Size

►♦ BA94-213W-NL 5/8" 5/8" 3/4" 1.5 8 $ 108.55
►♦ BA94-223W-NL 5/8" 5/8" x 3/4" and 3/4" 3/4" 1.5 8 108.55
► BA94-214W-NL 5/8" 5/8" 1" 1.7 8 137.46
► BA94-224W-NL 5/8" 5/8" x 3/4" and 3/4" 1" 1.7 - 137.46
►♦ BA94-313W-NL 3/4" 5/8" 3/4" 1.9 5 185.04
►♦ BA94-314W-NL 3/4" 5/8" 1" 2.1 - 204.71

►♦ BA94-323W-NL 3/4" 5/8" x 3/4" and 3/4" 3/4" 1.9 5 185.04
►♦ BA94-324W-NL 3/4" 5/8" x 3/4" and 3/4" 1" 2.1 4 204.71

► BA94-344W-NL 3/4" 1" 1" 2.5 - 224.45
►♦ BA94-444W-NL 1" 1" 1" 2.8 5 252.44

PACK JOINT FOR PE* PIPE BY METER YOKE NOSE
Catalog 
Number

Description Approx. 
Wt. Lbs.

Std. Pkg.  
Qty. List PriceValve Size Meter Size Outlet Inlet Size

► BA96-213W-NL 5/8" 5/8" 3/4" 1.6 - $ 113.94
► BA96-223W-NL 5/8" 5/8" x 3/4" and 3/4" 3/4" 1.6 - 113.94
► BA96-313W-NL 3/4" 5/8" 3/4" 2.1 4 191.46
► BA96-323W-NL 3/4" 5/8" x 3/4" and 3/4" 3/4" 2.1 4 191.46
► BA96-444W-NL 1" 1" 1" 3.2 - 268.65

500 Series

500P Series

200 Series

Note:  Ford Pack, Quick and Grip Joint compression connections, when used on 	copper, are designed for Type K or Type L 	
	 copper only.
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OPTION INFORMATION FOR ANGLE KEY VALVES
	*	 Grip Joint for CTS or PEP is available by inserting “-G” into the catalog number. Example: AV94-323W-G-NL
	♦	 Quick Joint is available by inserting “-Q” into the catalog number. Example: AV94-323W-Q-NL
	►	Ultra-Tite is available by inserting “-U-AWT” into the catalog number (consists of components assembled watertight). 
		  Contact factory for pricing and availability. Example: AV94-444W-U-AWT-NL

	∆	 Indicates drain / test valve available - change “W” to “D” on the catalog number and add to price . . . . . . . . . . . . .              $ 19.86
		  (This option does not include padlock wings.)
		  Valves with “W” listed above available only with padlock wings.
		 Indicates padlock wing NOT available.

ANGLE KEY VALVES FOR YOKES

FEMALE IRON PIPE THREAD BY METER YOKE NOSE

Catalog Number Description Approx. 
Wt. Lbs.

Std. Pkg. 
Qty. List PriceValve Size Meter Size Service Line Size

∆ AV91-313W-NL 3/4" 5/8" 3/4" 1.2 12 $ 64.29
∆ AV91-323W-NL 3/4" 5/8" x 3/4" and 3/4" 3/4" 1.2 12 64.29

AV91-314W-NL 3/4" 5/8" 1" 1.3 12 71.00
AV91-324W-NL 3/4" 5/8" x 3/4" and 3/4" 1" 1.3 12 71.00

∆ AV91-444W-NL 1" 1" 1" 1.9 6 102.62
∆  AV91-445-NL 1" 1" 1-1/4" 2.0 5 107.56

FLARE COPPER BY METER YOKE NOSE

Catalog Number Description Approx. 
Wt. Lbs.

Std. Pkg.  
Qty. List PriceValve Size Meter Size Service Line Size

∆ AV92-313W-NL 3/4" 5/8" 3/4" 1.5 10 $ 78.31
∆ AV92-323W-NL 3/4" 5/8" x 3/4" and 3/4" 3/4" 1.5 10 78.31
∆ AV92-314W-NL 3/4" 5/8" 1" 1.8 8 89.04
∆ AV92-324W-NL 3/4" 5/8" x 3/4" and 3/4" 1" 1.8 8 89.04
∆ AV92-444W-NL 1" 1" 1" 2.0 5 120.55
∆ AV92-444WW-NL 1" Dbl Locking 1" 1" 2.6 - 125.61

PACK JOINT FOR COPPER OR PLASTIC TUBING (CTS)* BY METER YOKE NOSE

Catalog Number Description Approx. 
Wt. Lbs.

Std. Pkg.  
Qty. List PriceValve Size Meter Size Service Line Size

►♦∆ AV94-313W-NL 3/4" 5/8" 3/4" 1.4 10 $ 80.60
►♦∆ AV94-323W-NL 3/4" 5/8" x 3/4" and 3/4" 3/4" 1.4 10 80.60
►♦∆ AV94-314W-NL 3/4" 5/8" 1" 1.6 8 94.05
►♦∆ AV94-324W-NL 3/4" 5/8" x 3/4" and 3/4" 1" 1.5 8 94.05
►♦∆ AV94-444W-NL 1" 1" 1" 2.3 5 127.35

PACK JOINT FOR PIPE (PE)* BY METER YOKE NOSE

Catalog Number Description Approx. 
Wt. Lbs.

Std. Pkg.  
Qty. List PriceValve Size Meter Size Service Line Size

►∆ AV96-313W-NL 3/4" 5/8" 3/4" 1.6 8 $ 94.05
►∆ AV96-323W-NL 3/4" 5/8" x 3/4" and 3/4" 3/4" 1.6 8 94.05
►∆ AV96-444W-NL 1" 1" 1" 2.6 4 139.71

NOTE:  Ford Pack Joints for PVC are recommended for Schedule 40 and Schedule 80 pipe and IPS PE DR9 and DR11 only.

PACK JOINT FOR PVC/IPS PE PIPE BY METER YOKE NOSE
Catalog Number Description Approx. 

Wt. Lbs.
Std. Pkg.  

Qty. List PriceValve Size Meter Size Service Line Size
AV97-313W-NL 3/4" 5/8" 3/4" 1.6 - $ 94.05
AV97-323W-NL 3/4" 5/8" x 3/4" and 3/4" 3/4" 1.6 8 94.05

Note: Ford Pack, Quick and Grip Joint compression connections, when used on 	copper, are designed for Type K or Type L 	
	 copper only.
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ANGLE COMPRESSION VALVES FOR YOKES

STRAIGHT BALL VALVES FOR YOKES

OPTION INFORMATION FOR ITEMS ON THIS PAGE:
For 360º rotation of tee-head insert “R” into the catalog number and add to price. Example: B92-223WR-NL  . . . .    $ 2.49
For reclaimed water tee-head insert “RW” into the catalog number. Example: BRW91-324W-NL
Add to price . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                                                               $ 5.42
Note: Compression valves do not have padlock wings or drain / test valve options.

FEMALE IRON PIPE THREAD BY METER YOKE NOSE
Catalog Number Description Approx. 

Wt. Lbs.
Std. Pkg.  

Qty. List PriceValve Size Meter Size Service Line Size
GA91-313-NL 3/4" 5/8" 3/4" 1.4 8 $ 83.86
GA91-323-NL 3/4" 5/8" x 3/4" and 3/4" 3/4" 1.4 8 83.86
GA91-314-NL 3/4" 5/8" 1" 1.6 - 91.56
GA91-324-NL 3/4" 5/8" x 3/4" and 3/4" 1" 1.5 6 91.56
GA91-444-NL 1" 1" 1" 2.2 6 138.59

FLARE COPPER BY METER YOKE NOSE
Catalog Number Description Approx. 

Wt. Lbs.
Std. Pkg.  

Qty. List PriceValve Size Meter Size Service Line Size
GA92-313-NL 3/4" 5/8" 3/4" 1.7 6 $ 95.47
GA92-323-NL 3/4" 5/8" x 3/4" and 3/4" 3/4" 1.6 - 95.47
GA92-444-NL 1" 1" 1" 2.9 4 159.89

FEMALE IRON PIPE THREAD BY METER YOKE NOSE
Catalog Number Description Approx. 

Wt. Lbs.
Std. Pkg.  

Qty. List PriceValve Size Meter Size Service Line Size
B91-213D-NL 5/8" 5/8" 3/4" 1.2 - $ 99.23
B91-213W-NL 5/8" 5/8" 3/4" 1.2 12 86.22
B91-213WD-NL 5/8" 5/8" 3/4" 1.4 8 111.36
B91-223D-NL 5/8" 5/8" x 3/4" and 3/4" 3/4" 1.3 - 99.23
B91-223W-NL 5/8" 5/8" x 3/4" and 3/4" 3/4" 1.2 12 86.22
B91-223WD-NL 5/8" 5/8" x 3/4" and 3/4" 3/4" 1.2 - 111.36
B91-313W-NL 3/4" 5/8" 3/4" 1.8 8 145.88
B91-314W-NL 3/4" 5/8" 1" 1.9 - 152.88
B91-323W-NL 3/4" 5/8" x 3/4" and 3/4" 3/4" 1.8 8 145.88
B91-324W-NL 3/4" 5/8" x 3/4" and 3/4" 1" 1.8 8 152.88
B91-344W-NL 3/4" 1"  1" 2.2 5 157.62
B91-444W-NL 1" 1" 1" 2.5 5 193.23

FLARE COPPER BY METER YOKE NOSE
Catalog Number Description Approx. 

Wt. Lbs.
Std. Pkg.  

Qty. List PriceValve Size Meter Size Service Line Size
B92-213D-NL 5/8" 5/8" 3/4" 1.6 - $ 118.44
B92-213W-NL 5/8" 5/8" 3/4" 1.5 9 98.51
B92-213WD-NL 5/8" 5/8" 3/4" 1.6 - 133.33
B92-223D-NL 5/8" 5/8" x 3/4" and 3/4" 3/4" 1.6 - 118.44
B92-223W-NL 5/8" 5/8" x 3/4" and 3/4" 3/4" 1.5 - 98.51
B92-223WD-NL 5/8" 5/8" x 3/4" and 3/4" 3/4" 1.6 - 133.33
B92-313W-NL 3/4" 5/8" 3/4" 2.1 6 158.39
B92-314W-NL 3/4" 5/8" 1" 2.3 6 171.64
B92-323W-NL 3/4" 5/8" x 3/4" and 3/4" 3/4" 2.0 6 158.39
B92-324W-NL 3/4" 5/8" x 3/4" and 3/4" 1" 2.3 6 171.64
B92-344W-NL 3/4" 1" 1" 2.7 6 176.37

PACK JOINT FOR COPPER OR PLASTIC TUBING (CTS)* BY METER YOKE NOSE
Catalog Number Description Approx. 

Wt. Lbs.
Std. Pkg.  

Qty. List PriceValve Size Meter Size Service Line Size
► GA94-313-NL 3/4" 5/8" 3/4" 1.6 8 $ 101.24
► GA94-323-NL 3/4" 5/8" x 3/4" and 3/4" 3/4" 1.7 - 101.24
► GA94-444-NL 1" 1" 1" 2.6 8 214.36
*	 Grip Joint for CTS is available by inserting “-G” into the catalog number.  Example: GA94-323-G-NL
►	Ultra-Tite is available by inserting “-U-AWT” into the catalog number (consists of components assembled watertight). 	 	
	 Contact factory for pricing and availability. Example: GA94-323W-U-AWT-NL

Note:  Ford Pack, Quick and Grip Joint compression connections, when used on 	copper, are designed for Type K or Type L 	
	 copper only.

Note: Ford Pack, Quick and Grip Joint compression connections, when used on 	copper, are designed for Type K or Type L 	
	 copper only.
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STRAIGHT BALL VALVES FOR YOKES (CONTINUED)

OPTION INFORMATION FOR ITEMS ON THIS PAGE:
For 360º rotation of tee-head insert “R” into the catalog number and add to price. Example: B96-323WR-NL......... $ 2.49
Valves with “W” listed above available only with padlock wings.
Note: Compression valves do not have padlock wings or drain / test valve options.

STRAIGHT COMPRESSION VALVES FOR YOKES

FEMALE IRON PIPE THREAD BY METER YOKE NOSE

FLARE COPPER BY METER YOKE NOSE

Note: Ford Pack Joints for PVC are recommended for Schedule 40 and Schedule 80 pipe and IPS PE DR9 and DR11 only.
For reclaimed water tee-head insert “RW” into the catalog number. Example: BRW94-324W-NL
Add to price..................................................................................................................................................................$ 5.42

PACK JOINT FOR PVC/IPS PE PIPE BY METER YOKE NOSE
Catalog Number Description Approx. 

Wt. Lbs.
Std. Pkg.  

Qty. List PriceValve Size Meter Size Service Line Size
B97-213W-NL 5/8" 5/8" 3/4" 1.6 - $ 117.22
B97-223W-NL 5/8" 5/8" x 3/4" and 3/4" 3/4" 1.6 9 117.22

Catalog Number Description Approx. 
Wt. Lbs.

Std. Pkg.  
Qty. List PriceValve Size Meter Size Service Line Size

SG91-444-NL 1" 1" 1" 2.4 5 $ 174.10

Catalog Number Description Approx. 
Wt. Lbs.

Std. Pkg.  
Qty. List PriceValve Size Meter Size Service Line Size

SG92-313-NL 3/4" 5/8" 3/4" 1.9 - $ 108.38
SG92-323-NL 3/4" 5/8" x 3/4" and 3/4" 3/4" 1.9 - 108.38

*	 Grip Joint for PEP is available by inserting “-G” into the catalog number. Example: B96-323W-G-NL
►	Ultra-Tite is available by inserting “-U-AWT” into the catalog number (consists of components assembled watertight). 	
	 Contact factory for pricing and availability. Example: B96-323W-U-AWT-NL 

PACK JOINT FOR PE* PIPE BY METER YOKE NOSE
Catalog Number Description Approx. 

Wt. Lbs.
Std. Pkg.  

Qty. List PriceValve Size Meter Size Service Line Size
► B96-213W-NL 5/8" 5/8" 3/4" 1.6 - $ 117.22
► B96-223W-NL 5/8" 5/8" x 3/4" and 3/4" 3/4" 1.6 9 117.22
► B96-313W-NL 3/4" 5/8" 3/4" 2.2 6 169.98
► B96-323W-NL 3/4" 5/8" x 3/4" and 3/4" 3/4" 2.1 6 169.98
► B96-314W-NL 3/4" 5/8" 1" 2.7 - 187.83
► B96-324W-NL 3/4" 5/8" x 3/4" and 3/4" 1" 2.6 - 187.83
► B96-344W-NL 3/4" 1" 1" 3.1 3 197.50

PACK JOINT FOR COPPER OR PLASTIC TUBING (CTS)* BY METER YOKE NOSE
Catalog Number Description Approx. 

Wt. Lbs.
Std. Pkg.  

Qty. List PriceValve Size Meter Size Service Line Size
► B94-213WD-NL 5/8" 5/8" 3/4" 1.6 - $ 135.64
► B94-213W-NL 5/8" 5/8" 3/4" 1.5 - 104.97
► B94-223WD-NL 5/8" 5/8" x 3/4" and 3/4" 3/4" 1.6 - 135.64

► B94-223W-NL 5/8" 5/8" x 3/4" and 3/4" 3/4" 1.5 9 104.97
► B94-313W-NL 3/4" 5/8" 3/4" 2.0 6 163.39
► B94-323W-NL 3/4" 5/8" x 3/4" and 3/4" 3/4" 2.0 6 163.39
► B94-314W-NL 3/4" 5/8" 1" 2.1 - 176.68
► B94-324W-NL 3/4" 5/8" x 3/4" and 3/4" 1" 2.1 6 176.68
► B94-344W-NL 3/4" 1" 1" 2.5 5 186.42

*	 Grip Joint for CTS is available by inserting “-G” into the catalog number. Example: B94-323W-G-NL
♦	 Quick Joint is available by inserting “-Q” into the catalog number. Example: B94-323W-Q-NL
►	Ultra-Tite is available by inserting “-U-AWT” into the catalog number (consists of components assembled watertight). 	 	
	 Contact factory for pricing and availability. Example: B94-323W-U-AWT-NL

Note: Ford Pack, Quick and Grip Joint compression connections, when used on 	copper, are designed for Type K or Type L 	
	 copper only.

	For Secura-Lok™ option, insert “SLB” into the catalog number and add to price......................................................53.96
	 Example: BA94-223W-SLB-NL
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OPTION INFORMATION FOR ITEMS ON THIS PAGE: 
*	 Grip Joint for CTS is available by inserting “-G” into the catalog number. Example: C94-23-G-NL
♦	 Quick Joint is available by inserting “-Q” into the catalog number. Example: C94-23-Q-NL
►	Ultra-Tite is available by inserting “-U-AWT” into the catalog number (consists of components assembled watertight).
	 Contact factory for pricing and availability. Example: C94-23-U-AWT-NL
∆	 Indicates drain / test valve available - insert “D” into the catalog number and add to price.......................................$ 24.89
	 Example: C91-23D-NL

STRAIGHT YOKE OUTLET PIECES

METER YOKE NOSE BY FEMALE IRON PIPE THREAD

METER YOKE NOSE BY FLARE COPPER

Catalog Number Description Approx. 
Wt. Lbs.

Std. Pkg.  
Qty. List PriceMeter Size Service Line Size

∆ C91-13-NL 5/8" 3/4" 0.4 42 $ 19.74
C91-14-NL 5/8" 1" 0.7 30 26.52

∆ C91-23-NL 5/8" x 3/4" and 3/4" 3/4" 0.4 42 19.74
C91-24-NL 5/8" x 3/4" and 3/4" 1" 0.6 30 26.52
C91-44-NL 1" 1" 0.8 20 32.67
C91-45-NL 1" 1-1/4" 1.2 10 42.70

Catalog Number Description Approx. 
Wt. Lbs.

Std. Pkg.  
Qty. List PriceMeter Size Service Line Size

C92-11-NL 5/8" 1/2" 0.6 - $ 33.76
C92-13-NL 5/8" 3/4" 0.8 20 32.05
C92-23-NL 5/8" x 3/4" and 3/4" 3/4" 0.8 20 32.05
C92-44-NL 1" 1" 1.5 10 50.76

METER YOKE NOSE BY PACK JOINT FOR COPPER
OR PLASTIC TUBING (CTS)*

Catalog Number Description Approx. 
Wt. Lbs.

Std. Pkg.  
Qty.

List 
PriceMeter Size Service Line Size

►♦ C94-13-NL 5/8" 3/4" 0.8 20 $ 36.99
►♦ C94-23-NL 5/8" x 3/4" and 3/4" 3/4" 0.7 20 36.99
►♦ C94-44-NL 1" 1" 1.2 10 60.54

METER YOKE NOSE BY MALE IRON PIPE THREAD 

Catalog Number Description Approx. 
Wt. Lbs.

Std. Pkg.  
Qty. List PriceMeter Size Service Line Size

C98-13-NL 5/8" 3/4" 0.5 25 $ 21.91
C98-23-NL 5/8" x 3/4" and 3/4" 3/4" 0.5 25 21.91

** C98-44-AWT-NL 1" 1" 1.0 36 58.28
** This item is two pieces assembled watertight.

Note: Ford Pack, Quick and Grip Joint compression connections, when used on copper, are designed for 	
	 Type K or Type L copper only.
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YOKE ELLS

OPTION INFORMATION FOR ITEMS ON THIS PAGE:
* Grip Joint for CTS or PEP is available by inserting “-G” into the catalog number. Example: L94-23-G-NL
♦ Quick Joint is available by inserting “-Q” into the catalog number. Example: L94-23-Q-NL
► Ultra-Tite is available by inserting “-U-AWT” into the catalog number (consists of components assembled watertight).
 Contact factory for pricing and availability. Example: L94-23-U-AWT-NL
∆ Indicates drain / test valve available - insert “D” into the catalog number and add to price. Example: L94-23D-NL . . . . . . .       $ 24.89
⇑ Indicates drain / test valve on top (not on side of fitting) - insert “TD” into the catalog number and add to price  . . . . . . . . .         $ 24.89
 Example: L94-23TD-NL

Note:  Ford Pack Joints for PVC are recommended for Schedule 40 and Schedule 80 pipe and
	 IPS PE DR9 and DR11 only.

METER YOKE NOSE BY PACK JOINT FOR PVC/IPS PE PIPE 

Catalog Number Description Approx. 
Wt. Lbs.

Std. Pkg.  
Qty. List PriceMeter Size Service Line Size

∆ L97-13-NL 5/8" 3/4" 1.3 10 $ 53.94
 ∆ L97-23-NL 5/8" x 3/4" and 3/4" 3/4" 1.1 12 53.94

METER YOKE NOSE BY FEMALE IRON PIPE THREAD 
Catalog Number Description Approx. 

Wt. Lbs.
Std. Pkg. 

Qty.  List PriceMeter Size Service Line Size
⇑∆ L91-13-NL 5/8" 3/4" 0.6 20 $ 22.67
⇑∆ L91-14-NL 5/8" 1" 0.8 15 29.33
⇑∆ L91-23-NL 5/8" x 3/4" and 3/4" 3/4" 0.6 20 22.67
⇑∆ L91-24-NL 5/8" x 3/4" and 3/4" 1" 0.8 15 29.33
⇑∆ L91-44-NL 1" 1" 1.2 10 40.02

L91-45-NL 1" 1-1/4" 1.5 10 50.08

METER YOKE NOSE BY FLARE COPPER 
Catalog Number Description Approx. 

Wt. Lbs.
Std. Pkg. 

Qty. List PriceMeter Size Service Line Size
⇑∆ L92-13-NL 5/8" 3/4" 0.9 15 $ 33.22
∆ L92-14-NL 5/8" 1" 1.2 8 43.96

⇑∆ L92-23-NL 5/8" x 3/4" and 3/4" 3/4" 0.9 15 33.22
∆ L92-24-NL 5/8" x 3/4" and 3/4" 1" 1.2 8 43.96
∆ L92-44-NL 1" 1" 1.6 6 58.06

METER YOKE NOSE BY PACK JOINT
 FOR COPPER OR PLASTIC TUBING (CTS)*

Catalog Number Description Approx. 
Wt. Lbs.

Std. Pkg.  
Qty. List PriceMeter Size Service Line Size

►♦⇑∆ L94-13-NL 5/8" 3/4" 0.8 18 $ 38.43
►♦⇑∆ L94-14-NL 5/8"  1" 1.1 10 53.94
►♦⇑∆ L94-23-NL 5/8" x 3/4" and 3/4" 3/4" 0.8 18 38.43
►♦⇑∆ L94-24-NL 5/8" x 3/4" and 3/4" 1" 1.0 10 53.94
►♦⇑∆ L94-44-NL 1" 1" 1.3 8 68.10

METER YOKE NOSE BY PACK JOINT FOR PE* PIPE 
Catalog Number Description Approx. 

Wt. Lbs.
Std. Pkg.  

Qty. List PriceMeter Size Service Line Size
►∆ L96-13-NL 5/8" 3/4" 1.1 10 $ 53.94
►∆ L96-23-NL 5/8" x 3/4" and 3/4" 3/4" 1.0 10 53.94
►∆ L96-24-NL 5/8" x 3/4" and 3/4" 1" 1.5 - 70.09
►∆ L96-44-NL 1" 1" 1.8 5 85.02

Note: Ford Pack, Quick and Grip Joint compression connections, when used on copper, are 		
	 designed for Type K or Type L copper only.
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CARTRIDGE STYLE ANGLE DUAL CHECK VALVES - (top accessible)

CARTRIDGE STYLE STRAIGHT DUAL CHECK VALVES - (accessible)

CHECK VALVES FOR YOKES

OPTION INFORMATION FOR ITEMS ON THIS PAGE:
*	 Grip Joint for CTS is available by inserting “-G” into the catalog number. Example: HHCA94-323-G-NL
♦	 Quick Joint is available by inserting “-Q” into the catalog number. Example: HHCA94-323-Q-NL
►	Ultra-Tite is available by inserting “-U-AWT” into the catalog number (consists of components assembled watertight). 
	 Contact factory for pricing and availability. Example: HHCA94-323-U-AWT-NL
	 Cartridges are available with enhanced chlorine / chloramine resistance. Add “CR” at the end of the alpha code.
	 Example: HHCACR91-313-NL. Add to price for 3/4" valve size......................................................................... $ 39.02
	 Add to price for 1" valve size.............................................................................................................................. $ 49.47
⇑	 Indicates drain / test valve (drains inlet) on the top of access cap available (not on side of check).
	 Insert “D” into the catalog number and add to price. Example: HHCA94-323D-NL........................................... $ 24.89

METER YOKE NOSE INLET BY FEMALE IRON PIPE THREAD OUTLET
Catalog Number Description Approx. 

Wt. Lbs.
Std. Pkg.  

Qty. List PriceValve Size Meter Size Inlet Outlet Size
⇑ HHCH91-313-NL 3/4" 5/8" 3/4" 2.0 8 $ 171.76
⇑ HHCH91-323-NL 3/4" 5/8" x 3/4" and 3/4" 3/4" 1.9 8 171.76

METER YOKE NOSE INLET BY FEMALE IRON PIPE THREAD OUTLET
Catalog Number Description Approx. 

Wt. Lbs.
Std. Pkg.  

Qty. List PriceValve Size Meter Size Inlet Outlet Size
⇑ HHCA91-313-NL 3/4" 5/8" 3/4" 1.6 8 $ 159.05
⇑ HHCA91-323-NL 3/4" 5/8" x 3/4" and 3/4" 3/4" 1.6 8 159.05
⇑ HHCA91-324-NL 3/4" 5/8" x 3/4" and 3/4" 1" 1.8 5 175.98
⇑ HHCA91-344-NL 3/4" 1" 1" 2.1 4 175.98
⇑ HHCA91-444-NL 1" 1" 1" 2.9 4 283.07

METER YOKE NOSE INLET BY FLARE COPPER OUTLET
Catalog Number Description Approx. 

Wt. Lbs.
Std. Pkg.  

Qty. List PriceValve Size Meter Size Inlet Outlet Size
⇑ HHCA92-313-NL 3/4" 5/8" 3/4" 2.1 5 $ 191.82
⇑ HHCA92-323-NL 3/4" 5/8" x 3/4" and 3/4" 3/4" 2.1 5 191.82
⇑ HHCA92-424-NL 1" 5/8" x 3/4" and 3/4" 1" 3.4 4 297.84
⇑ HHCA92-444-NL 1" 1" 1" 3.7 4 310.29

METER YOKE NOSE INLET BY PACK JOINT
FOR COPPER OR PLASTIC TUBING (CTS)* OUTLET

Catalog Number Description Approx. 
Wt. Lbs.

Std. Pkg.  
Qty. List PriceValve Size Meter Size Inlet Outlet Size

►♦⇑ HHCA94-313-NL 3/4" 5/8" 3/4" 2.0 5 $ 193.68
►♦⇑ HHCA94-323-NL 3/4" 5/8" x 3/4" and 3/4" 3/4" 2.0 5 193.68
► ⇑ HHCA94-324-NL 3/4" 5/8" x 3/4" and 3/4" 1" 2.1 5 210.59
► ⇑ HHCA94-414-NL 1" 5/8" 1" 3.0 - 300.47
► ⇑ HHCA94-424-NL 1" 5/8" x 3/4" and 3/4" 1" 3.2 4 300.47
►♦⇑ HHCA94-444-NL 1" 1" 1" 3.4 4 312.92

Note: Ford Pack, Quick and Grip Joint compression connections, when used on copper, are designed for Type K or 	
	 Type L copper only.
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ANGLE CHECK VALVES FOR YOKES - (accessible)

OPTION INFORMATION FOR ITEMS ON THIS PAGE:
*	 Grip Joint for CTS or PEP is available by inserting “-G” into the catalog number. Example: HA94-323-G-NL
♦	 Quick Joint is available by inserting “-Q” into the catalog number. Example: HA94-323-Q-NL
►	Ultra-Tite is available by inserting “-U-AWT” into the catalog number (consists of components assembled watertight). Contact
	 factory for pricing and availability. Example: HA94-323-U-AWT-NL
∆	 Indicates drain / test valve available - insert “D” into the catalog number and add to price. Example: HA92-323D-NL..........$ 24.89

CHECK VALVES FOR YOKES (CONTINUED)

ANGLE DUAL CHECK VALVES FOR YOKES - (accessible)

METER YOKE NOSE INLET BY FLARE COPPER OUTLET
Catalog Number Description Approx. 

Wt. Lbs.
Std. Pkg.  

Qty. List PriceValve Size Meter Size Inlet Outlet Size
• ∆ HHA92-313-NL 3/4" 5/8" 3/4" 1.8 6 $ 153.72
• ∆ HHA92-323-NL 3/4" 5/8" x 3/4" and 3/4" 3/4" 1.8 6 153.72

METER YOKE NOSE INLET BY FEMALE IRON PIPE THREAD OUTLET
Catalog Number Description Approx. 

Wt. Lbs.
Std. Pkg.  

Qty. List PriceValve Size Meter Size Inlet Outlet Size
∆ HA91-313-NL 3/4" 5/8" 3/4" 1.2 12 $ 75.59
∆ HA91-323-NL 3/4" 5/8" x 3/4" and 3/4" 3/4" 1.2 12 75.59
∆ HA91-444-NL 1" 1" 1" 1.6 8 90.28

METER YOKE NOSE INLET BY FLARE COPPER OUTLET
Catalog Number Description Approx. 

Wt. Lbs.
Std. Pkg.  

Qty. List PriceValve Size Meter Size Inlet Outlet Size
∆ HA92-313-NL 3/4" 5/8" 3/4" 1.6 8 $ 92.49
∆ HA92-323-NL 3/4" 5/8" x 3/4" and 3/4" 3/4" 1.6 8 92.49

METER YOKE NOSE INLET BY FEMALE IRON PIPE THREAD OUTLET
Catalog Number Description Approx. 

Wt. Lbs.
Std. Pkg.  

Qty. List PriceValve Size Meter Size Inlet Outlet Size
• ∆ HHA91-313-NL 3/4" 5/8" 3/4" 1.4 10 $ 137.19
• ∆ HHA91-323-NL 3/4" 5/8" x 3/4" and 3/4" 3/4" 1.4 10 137.19
• ∆ HHA91-344-NL 3/4" 1" 1" 1.9 8 163.04

METER YOKE NOSE INLET BY PACK JOINT FOR COPPER OR PLASTIC TUBING (CTS)* OUTLET 
Catalog Number Description Approx. 

Wt. Lbs.
Std. Pkg.  

Qty. List PriceValve Size Meter Size Inlet Outlet Size
•► ∆ HHA94-313-NL 3/4" 5/8" 3/4" 1.7 6 $ 156.46
•►♦∆ HHA94-323-NL 3/4" 5/8" x 3/4" and 3/4" 3/4" 1.7 6 156.46

METER YOKE NOSE INLET BY PACK JOINT FOR PE* PIPE OUTLET
Catalog Number Description Approx. 

Wt. Lbs.
Std. Pkg.  

Qty. List PriceValve Size Meter Size Inlet Outlet Size
•► ∆ HHA96-313-NL 3/4" 5/8" 3/4" 2.0 6 $ 181.52
•► ∆ HHA96-323-NL 3/4" 5/8" x 3/4" and 3/4" 3/4" 1.9 6 181.52

METER YOKE NOSE INLET BY PACK JOINT FOR
COPPER OR PLASTIC TUBING (CTS)* OUTLET 

Catalog Number Description Approx. 
Wt. Lbs.

Std. Pkg.  
Qty. List PriceValve Size Meter Size Inlet Outlet Size

► ∆ HA94-313-NL 3/4" 5/8"  3/4" 1.5 8 $ 95.22
►♦∆ HA94-323-NL 3/4" 5/8" x 3/4" and 3/4"  3/4" 1.5 8 95.22

* HA94-324-NL 3/4" 5/8" x 3/4" and 3/4" 1" 1.5 5 102.75

METER YOKE NOSE INLET BY PACK JOINT FOR PE* PIPE OUTLET

Catalog Number Description Approx. 
Wt. Lbs.

Std. Pkg.  
Qty. List PriceValve Size Meter Size Inlet Outlet Size

► ∆ HA96-313-NL 3/4" 5/8" 3/4" 1.6 8 $ 102.22
► ∆ HA96-323-NL 3/4" 5/8" x 3/4" and 3/4" 3/4" 1.9 8 102.22

•	Dual check valves are available with enhanced chlorine/chloramine resistant components. Add “CR” to the end of the alpha code.
Example: HHACR-91-313-NL
Add to price for cascading style  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                                                          $19.04

Note: Ford Pack, Quick and Grip Joint compression connections, when used on copper, are designed for Type K or 	
	 Type L copper only.

Note: Ford Pack, Quick and Grip Joint compression connections, when used on copper, are designed for Type K or 	
	 Type L copper only.
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RUBBER YOKE END GASKETS
(to seal on yoke nose of yoke valves and fittings)

PETERSBURG COUPLING GASKETS

Inside and outside diameters of rubber yoke end and flat composition gaskets are given to avoid error.
All rubber yoke end and flat composition expansion connection gaskets are 1/8" thick.

EXPANSION CONNECTION GASKETS

STRAIGHT CHECK VALVES FOR YOKES - (accessible)

CHECK VALVES FOR YOKES (CONTINUED)
STRAIGHT DUAL CHECK VALVES FOR YOKES - (accessible)

METER YOKE NOSE INLET BY FEMALE IRON PIPE THREAD OUTLET

Catalog Number Description Approx. 
Wt. Lbs.

Std. Pkg.  
Qty. List PriceValve Size Meter Size Inlet Outlet Size

• HHS91-313-NL 3/4" 5/8" 3/4" 1.6 8 $ 148.29
• HHS91-323-NL 3/4" 5/8" x 3/4" and 3/4" 3/4" 1.6 8 148.29
• HHS91-344-NL 3/4" 1" 1" 2.3 5 165.28

METER YOKE NOSE INLET BY FEMALE IRON PIPE THREAD OUTLET
Catalog Number Description Approx. 

Wt. Lbs.
Std. Pkg.  

Qty. List PriceValve Size Meter Size Inlet Outlet Size
HS91-313-NL 3/4" 5/8" 3/4" 1.2 12 $ 68.76
HS91-323-NL 3/4" 5/8" x 3/4" and 3/4" 3/4" 1.2 12 68.76
HS91-444-NL 1" 1" 1" 1.7 8 83.33

Catalog 
Number

Description and Usage Approx. 
Wt. Lbs.*

Std. Pkg. 
Qty.

List Price
Gasket Size Meter Size I.D. O.D. 

GT-112 5/8" 5/8" 11/16" 1-3/32" 4.0 500 $ 0.49
GT-118 3/4" 5/8" x 3/4" 13/16" 1-11/32" 6.0 400 0.65
GT-123  1" 1" 1-1/16" 1-21/32" 9.0 300 0.75
*Weights for gaskets are for standard package quantities.

Catalog 
Number

Gasket 
Size List Price

GT-257 3/4" $ 2.28
GT-121 1" 2.76

 BEVELED RUBBER GASKETS FOR EXPANSION CONNECTIONS
(to place between expansion connection thimble/nose piece and handwheel)

Catalog 
Number

 Description Approx. Wt. Lbs.* Std. Pkg. 
Qty. List PriceGasket Size Meter Size Ex. Con. No.

GT-32 5/8" 5/8" EC-1-NL 4.0 1000 $ 1.37
GT-33 3/4" 5/8" x 3/4" and 3/4" EC-23-NL 1.75 250 1.67
GT-34 1" 1" EC-4-NL 1.8 500 2.18
*Weights for gaskets are for standard package quantities.

FLAT RUBBER GASKETS FOR EXPANSION CONNECTIONS
(to place into the female meter thread end of expansion connection body)

Catalog 
Number

Description and Usage  Approx. 
Wt. Lbs.*

Std. Pkg. 
Qty. List PriceGasket Size Meter Size Ex. Con. No. I.D. O.D.

GT-210 5/8" 5/8" EC-1-NL 11/16" 31/32" 3.0 500 $ 1.23
GT-196 3/4" 5/8" x 3/4" and 3/4" EC-23-NL 13/16" 1-7/32" 2.5 300 1.58
GT-211 1" 1" EC-4-NL 1-1/8" 1-9/16" 4.5 500 1.84
*Weights for gaskets are for standard package quantities.

•	Dual check valves are available with enhanced chlorine/chloramine resistant components. Add “CR” to the end of the alpha code.
Example: HHSCR-91-313-NL
Add to price for cascading style  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                                                          $19.04
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SPECIAL YOKE PARTS
Catalog Number Description Approx. 

Wt. Lbs.
List 

Price
Handle for Angle Key Valves

RHT-3 Lever handle for attachment to existing tee-head of 3/4" Angle Key Valves
(may be ordered factory assembled on valves if specified) 0.3 $ 9.55

RHT-4 Lever handle for attachment to existing tee-head of 1" Angle Key Valves
(may be ordered factory assembled on valves if specified) 0.3 9.55

Drain / Test Valve Screw
TVS-NL Drain / Test Valve Screw for 3/4" and 1" Valves and Ells 0.1 5.91

Asheville Couplings

C9F1-23-NL
3/4" Asheville Coupling for extending service line. Screws onto nose of yoke valve or

fitting for 5/8" through 3/4" meter and has 3/4" female iron pipe threads.
(includes composition gasket)

0.4 20.26

C9F1-44-NL 1" Asheville Coupling. Same as C9F1-23-NL (above) except for valve or fitting for
1" meter and has 1" female iron pipe threads. 0.7 66.56

Petersburg Straight Couplings

C9F2-23-NL
3/4" Petersburg Straight Coupling for extending service line. Screws onto nose of

Yoke valve or fitting for 5/8" through 3/4" meter and has 3/4" flare copper connection.
(includes composition gasket)

0.7 30.38

C9F2-44-NL 1" Petersburg Straight Coupling. Same as C9F2-23-NL (above) except for valve or
fitting for 1" meter and has 1" flare copper connection. 1.0 79.49

Petersburg Ell Couplings
L9F2-23-NL 3/4" Petersburg Ell Coupling. Same as C9F2-23-NL (above) except 90° Ell. 0.9 36.06
L9F2-44-NL 1" Petersburg Ell Coupling. Same as C9F2-44-NL (above) except 90° Ell. 1.6 88.48

LOCK NUTS FOR YOKE VALVES AND FITTINGS
Catalog Number Description Approx. 

Wt. Lbs.
List 

Price
YLN-1 Lock Nut for 5/8" Meter Size 0.1 $ 3.62
YLN-23 Lock Nut for 5/8" x 3/4" and 3/4" Meter Size 0.1 3.62
YLN-4 Lock Nut for 1" Meter Size 0.2 6.36

LOCK CAP FOR ANGLE YOKE KEY VALVES
Catalog Number Description and Usage Approx. 

Wt. Lbs.
List 

Price
AV-LOCKCAP-23 Lock Cap with Pin for Angle Yoke Valves for 5/8", 5/8" x 3/4" and 3/4" Meters 0.7 $ 47.78
AV-LOCKCAP-PIN-23 Pin Only for AV-LOCKCAP-23 0.1 8.79

YOKE LOCK NUT SPANNER WRENCH
Catalog Number Description and Usage Approx. 

Wt. Lbs.
List 

Price
YSW Yoke Lock Nut Spanner Wrench for 5/8" through 1" Lock Nuts 0.3 $ 9.35

LOCK CAP FOR BALL VALVES
Catalog Number Description and Usage Approx. 

Wt. Lbs.
List 

Price
BV-LOCKCAP-2 Lock Cap and Pin for 5/8" Ball Valve 0.6 $ 54.90
BV-LOCKCAP-34 Lock Cap and Pin for 5/8" BH, 3/4" and 1" Ball Valves 0.9 64.68
BV-LOCKCAP-567 Lock Cap and Pin for 1-1/4", 1-1/2", and 2" Ball Valves 1.2 76.73
BV-LOCKCAP-PIN-2 Pin Only for BV-LOCKCAP-2 0.1 16.46
BV-LOCKCAP-PIN-34 Pin Only for BV-LOCKCAP-34 0.1 19.69
BV-LOCKCAP-PIN-567 Pin Only for BV-LOCKCAP-567 0.1 21.54

Catalog Number Description and Usage Approx. 
Wt. Lbs.

List 
Price

YEW-1 Expansion Connection Wrench for 5/8" EC-1-NL and EC-1W-NL 0.8 $ 20.58
YEW-3 Expansion Connection Wrench for 5/8" x 3/4" and 3/4" EC-23-NL and EC-23W-NL 0.9 22.67
YEW-4 Expansion Connection Wrench for 1" EC-4-NL 1.3 33.29

EXPANSION CONNECTION WRENCHES
(NOT COMPATIBLE WITH ECL LOCKING STYLE EXPANSION CONNECTIONS)
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Catalog Number
Description

Components List 
PriceValve 

Size Meter Size Service Line

SI-AV92-313W-AWT-NL 3/4" 5/8" 3/4" Flare AV91-314W-NL/DB-34/C28-33-NL AWT $ 127.09
SI-AV92-323D-AWT-NL 3/4" 5/8" x 3/4" and 3/4" 3/4" Flare AV91-324D-NL/DB-34/C28-33-NL AWT 162.95
SI-AV92-324D-AWT-NL 3/4" 5/8" x 3/4" and 3/4" 1" Flare AV91-324D-NL/DB-34/C28-43-NL AWT 179.67
SI-AV92-324W-AWT-NL 3/4" 5/8" x 3/4" and 3/4" 1" Flare AV91-324W-NL/DB-34/C28-43-NL AWT 149.06
SI-AV92-444-AWT-NL 1" 1" 1" Flare AV91-445-NL/DB-45/C28-44-NL AWT 191.52
SI-AV92-444D-AWT-NL 1" 1" 1" Flare AV91-445D-NL/DB-45/C28-44-NL AWT 203.71

SERVICE INSULATOR ANGLE KEY VALVES FOR YOKES

Note: These products are manufactured from components assembled watertight.

Catalog Number
Description

Components List 
PriceValve 

Size Meter Size Service Line

►♦ SI-GA94-313-AWT-NL 3/4" 5/8" 3/4" Pack Joint (CTS) GA91-314-NL/DB-34/C84-33-NL AWT $ 148.41
►♦ SI-GA94-323-AWT-NL 3/4" 5/8" x 3/4" and 3/4" 3/4" Pack Joint (CTS) GA91-324-NL/DB-34/C84-33-NL AWT 148.41
►♦ SI-GA94-445-AWT-NL 1" 1" 1-1/4" Pack Joint (CTS) GA92-444-NL/C08-44-NL/DB-45/C14-55-NL AWT 322.32

SERVICE INSULATOR ANGLE COMPRESSION VALVES FOR YOKES

	Note:. These products are manufactured from components assembled watertight.
		  Grip Joint for CTS is available by inserting “-G” into the catalog number. Example: SI-GA94-313-G-AWT-NL
	 	 Quick Joint is available by inserting “-Q” into the catalog number. Example: SI-GA94-313-Q-AWT-NL
	 ►	 Ultra-Tite is available by inserting “-U-AWT” into the catalog number (consists of components assembled watertight). 
		  Contact factory for pricing and availability. Example: SI-GA94-313-U-AWT-NL

Catalog Number Description Components List 
PriceMeter Size Service Line

SI-L92-13-AWT-NL 5/8" 3/4" Flare L91-14-NL/DB-34/C28-33-NL AWT $ 85.50
SI-L92-23-AWT-NL 5/8" x 3/4" and 3/4" 3/4" Flare L91-24-NL/DB-34/C28-33-NL AWT 85.50
SI-L92-24-AWT-NL 5/8" x 3/4" and 3/4" 1" Flare L91-24-NL/DB-34/C28-43-NL AWT 102.28

►♦ SI-L94-13-AWT-NL 5/8" 3/4" Pack Joint (CTS) L91-14-NL/DB-34/C84-33-NL AWT 84.99
►♦ SI-L94-13D-AWT-NL 5/8" 3/4" Pack Joint (CTS) L91-14D-NL/DB-34/C84-33-NL AWT 109.87
►♦ SI-L94-23-AWT-NL 5/8" x 3/4" and 3/4" 3/4" Pack Joint (CTS) L91-24-NL/DB-34/C84-33-NL AWT 89.42
►♦ SI-L94-44D-AWT-NL 1" 1" Pack Joint (CTS) L91-44D-NL/C18-54-NL/DB-45/C84-44-NL AWT 124.46

SERVICE INSULATOR YOKE ELLS

	Note:	 These products are manufactured from components assembled watertight.
		  Grip Joint for CTS is available by inserting “-G” into the catalog number. Example: SI-L94-23-G-AWT-NL
	 ♦	 Quick Joint is available by inserting “-Q” into the catalog number. Example: SI-L94-23-Q-AWT-NL
	 ►	 Ultra-Tite is available by inserting “-U-AWT” into the catalog number (consists of components assembled watertight).
		  Contact factory for pricing and availability. Example: SI-L94-13-U-AWT-NL

SERVICE INSULATOR ANGLE DUAL CARTRIDGE CHECK VALVES FOR YOKES

.Note:	 These products are manufactured from components assembled watertight.

Catalog Number
Description

Components List 
PriceValve 

Size Meter Size Service Line

• SI-HHCA94-313D-AWT-Q-NL 3/4" 5/8" 3/4" Quick Joint (CTS) HHCA91-313D-NL/950100/DB-34/C14-43-Q-NL/AWT $ 285.20
• SI-HHCA94-323D-AWT-Q-NL 3/4" 5/8" x 3/4" and 3/4" 3/4" Quick Joint (CTS) HHCA91-323D-NL/950100/DB-34/C14-43-Q-NL/AWT 285.20
• SI-HHCA94-444D-AWT-Q-NL 1" 1" 1" Quick Joint (CTS) HHCA91-444D-NL/950120/DB-45/C14-54-Q-NL/AWT 416.10

•	Dual check valves are available with enhanced chlorine/chloramine resistant components. Add “CR” to the end of the alpha code.
Example: SI-HHCACR94-3130-AWT-Q-NL
Add to price for cascading style  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                                                          $19.04

Note: Ford Pack, Quick and Grip Joint compression connections, when used on copper, are designed for Type K or Type L copper only.


